
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK  SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 803
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.07.2022


MSME RUN BY DISABLED PEOPLE


803. COL. RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government maintains any data on the number of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) started by the disabled people since the adoption of new definition of MSMEs in 2020;

(a) If so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefore;

(b) whether the Government has taken any steps to encourage such enterprises, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefore; and


(d) The details of revenue earned by enterprises run by disabled people, industry, State –
wise including Rajasthan, district-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI BHANU PRATAP SINGH VERMA)


(a), (b) & (d):   The details of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) started since
the adoption of new definition of MSMEs in 2020 and revenue earned thereon by the disabled people are attached at Annexure-I.

(c): The Ministry of MSME implements various schemes and programmes for the promotion and development of MSME Sector including MSMEs which are run by diabled people in the country. These schemes and programmes inter alia include Prime Minister’s Employment Generation programme (PMEGP), Scheme of Fund for Regeneration of Traditional Industries (SFURTI), Credit Guarantee Scheme for Micro and Small Enterprises, Micro and Small Enterprises Cluster Development Programme (MSE-CDP), etc. Benefits under these schemes are available to all eligible MSMEs throughout the country. The retail and wholesale traders registered on Udyam as MSMEs are eligible for Priority Sector
Lending.
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Annexure-I

Annexure referred to in reply to part (a), (b) & (d) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 803 to be

answered on 21.07.2022

State Wise Total MSME run by Disabled people Registered and Turnover under Udyam Registration till date

Sl.
No.

State Name
Total

MSME
Turnover (In Rs. Crore)

1 ANDHRA PRADESH 4651 4,744.21

2 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 56 17.39

3 ASSAM 2041 1,673.21

4 BIHAR 5415 2,516.88

5 CHHATTISGARH 1194 1,572.33

6 GOA 214 390.94

7 GUJARAT 7056 10,110.67

8 HARYANA 3533 4,628.88

9 HIMACHAL PRADESH 571 707.20

10 JHARKHAND 1891 1,087.36

11 KARNATAKA 15439 13,966.10

12 KERALA 5194 7,649.99

13 MADHYA PRADESH 5019 3,960.44

14 MAHARASHTRA 21445 15,214.82

15 MANIPUR 1420 243.42

16 MEGHALAYA 115 62.00

17 MIZORAM 232 19.24

18 NAGALAND 128 13.82

19 ODISHA 3059 2,837.22

20 PUNJAB 4583 4,898.40

21 RAJASTHAN 7763 5,458.13

22 SIKKIM 30 37.38

23 TAMIL NADU 23348 18,971.18

24 TELANGANA 5620 5,705.74

25 TRIPURA 629 418.20

26 UTTAR PRADESH 9426 7,729.25

27 UTTARAKHAND 1159 1,062.57

28 WEST BENGAL 12453 11,982.01

29
ANDAMAN AND NICOBAR
ISLANDS

114 33.97

30 CHANDIGARH 192 280.63

31 DADAR AND NAGAR HAVELI 51 101.97

32 DAMAN AND DIU 31 193.38

33 DELHI 2575 5,040.05

34 JAMMU AND KASHMIR 3794 1,187.43

35 LADAKH 48 25.59

36 LAKSHADWEEP 3 0.01

37 PUDUCHERRY 305 271.83


Total:- 150797 1,34,813.84


Report as on  15/07/2022 (Afternoon)

